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Sh. Vishal Singh Chauhan, Advocate, 
H.No.127, Sector 10 – A, Chandigarh.       Appellant 
 

             Versus 
Public Information Officer, 
O/o Special Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, 
Department of Home Affairs & Justice, 
Punjab Civil Sectt.- 1, Chandigarh 
 
Public Information Officer, 
O/o Judicial - 1 Branch, 
Department of Home Affairs and Justice, Govt. of Punjab, 
Punjab Civil Sectt. – 1, Chandigarh.  
 
First Appellate Authority 
O/o Secretary to Govt. of Punjab 
Department of Home Affairs & Justice, 
Punjab Civil Sectt.-1, Chandigarh.                                              Respondents 

        APPEAL CASE NOs.938 and 939 of 2018  

 
Date of RTI 
Application 

Date of Reply, if 
any of SPIO 

Date of First Appeal 
made, if any 

Date of order, if 
any of FAA 

Date of Complaint 

30.08.2017/ 
17.02.2018 

Nil 27.10.2017/ 
31.08.2017 

12.01.2018/ 
27.09.2017 
04.08.2017 

12.03.2018 
06.03.2018 

 

Present:  Appellant-  None.  
Respondents- Sh. Charanjit Khanna, Superintendent, PIO, Judicial Br.-I 

Sh. Harmanjot Singh, Senior Assistant, Judicial Branch-
I, Pb. Civil Sectt. 

ORDER: 

The arguments of the parties have been submitted in writing. The case was 

reserved for decision on 10.10.2019. The undersigned Bench feels that for some personal 

reasons, it may not make a fair and unbiased decision. This Bench, accordingly, recuses itself 

from the case. The file is sent to DR to place it before the Hon’ble CIC to allocate it to some 

other Bench as deemed appropriate. 

 Sd/- 

10.10.2019                                          (Yashvir Mahajan) 
                                                                            State Information Commissioner 
 
CC: The Deputy Registrar, O/o Punjab State Information Commission, Chandigarh. 
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