## PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, SECTOR-16, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH Tele No. 0172-2864112, FAX No. 0172-2864125, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com Email:psic22@punjabmail.gov.in



Sh. Vishal Singh Chauhan, Advocate, H.No.127, Sector 10 – A, Chandigarh.

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Special Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, Department of Home Affairs & Justice, Punjab Civil Sectt.- 1, Chandigarh

Public Information Officer, O/o Judicial - 1 Branch, Department of Home Affairs and Justice, Govt. of Punjab, Punjab Civil Sectt. – 1, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority O/o Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Home Affairs & Justice, Punjab Civil Sectt.-1, Chandigarh.

Respondents

## APPEAL CASE NOs.938 and 939 of 2018

Date of RTI	Date of Reply, if	Date of First Appeal	Date of order, if	Date of Complaint
Application	any of SPIO	made, if any	any of FAA	
30.08.2017/	Nil	27.10.2017/	12.01.2018/	12.03.2018
17.02.2018		31.08.2017	27.09.2017	06.03.2018
			04.08.2017	

Present: Appellant- None

Respondents- Sh. Charanjit Khanna, Superintendent, PIO, Judicial Br.-I

Sh. Harmanjot Singh, Senior Assistant, Judicial Branch-

I, Pb. Civil Sectt.

## ORDER:

The arguments of the parties have been submitted in writing. The case was reserved for decision on 10.10.2019. The undersigned Bench feels that for some personal reasons, it may not make a fair and unbiased decision. This Bench, accordingly, recuses itself from the case. The file is sent to DR to place it before the Hon'ble CIC to allocate it to some other Bench as deemed appropriate.

10.10.2019

Sd/-(Yashvir Mahajan) State Information Commissioner

CC: The Deputy Registrar, O/o Punjab State Information Commission, Chandigarh.